Doc#: 1206104014 Fee; \$40,00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 03/01/2012 09:19 AM Pg: 1 of 2

1st AMERICAN TITLE order # 2227783

5515

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEY BY THESE PRESENTS that CITIMORTGAGE, INC., duly authorized to transact business in the Size of Illinois, GRANTOR, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged does hereby GRANT, CONVEY and SELL to JULITA PIOTROWSKA and MAREK MALACHOWSKI, as joint tenants with the right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, address: 3014 North Major Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, GRANTEE(S), all of the following described premises situated in Cook County, Illinois, to-wit:

LOT 34 IN BLOCK 8 IN FRANK A MULHOLLAND'S MARLAWN, A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, KANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property Address: 7231 South Sawyer Average, Chicago, Illinois 60629 Tax Identification No. 19-26-215-011-0000

To Have and To Hold the said premises unto the said GRANTEE(S), subject only to:

(a) general real estate taxes for the 2nd installment 2011 and subsequent years.

And said grantor, hereby expressly waives and releases any and all right or benefit under and by virtue of any and all statutes of the State of Illinois, providing for the exemption of homesteads from sale on execution or otherwise.

And the said GRANTOR, for itself and its successors, does warrant to the said GRANTEE(S), only that:

- GRANTOR has not done or suffered to be done anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be in any manner, encumbered; and
- 2. GRANTOR will forever defend the said premises against all persons lawfully claiming through GRANTOR, but not otherwise.

SY PAN SCY INTE

1206104014D Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Authorized Signer of National refault REO Services, a Delaward	CITIMORTGAGE, INC., by FIR	RST AMERICAN ASSET CLOSING	
Limited Liability Company dba	SERVICES, its attorney in fact		
First American Asset Closing Services ("FAACS"), as Attorney	01	, A	
in fact and/or agent	_	/(
	By:	<u> </u>	
	TLI	Sandra Taylor IS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:	
STATE OF TEXAS		lauselman, Rappin & Olswang, Ltd.	
		9 South LaSalle Street	
COUNTY OF DALLAS	c	Chicago, Illinois 60603	
		-	
I, Nicole I	Dalrymple-Hall a Notary	Public in and for said County, in the State	
	EREBY CERTIFY thatSar	•	
		efault REO Services, A Delaware Limited ng Services ("FAACS"), as Attorney-in-Fact	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ganized and operating under the laws of	
• •	- , -	personally known to me to be the same	
		instrument, appeared before me this day in	
person and acknowle	dged that as such officer, (s)he	signed and delivered the said instrument,	
-		ors of said corporation as his/her free and	
		deed of said corporation, for the uses and	
purposes therein set fo	orth.		
GIVEN under n	ny hand and official seal this	day of February, 2012.	
GIVEI UNGCI II	ny harita aira official scal uns	day of residary, 2012.	
		Notary Public	٠
1 44			
MATL 70	A		
+SBUN TAKES TO:	Julita Vialaceka	NCOLE DALRYMPLE-HALL Notary Public, State of Texas	
	Antistr Liphonister	My Conimission Expires	
	3014 N. MAJOK	January 26, 2016	
	Chicago, D 60634	02/23/2012	
	Curcaji	//ς.	
		· (C-	
DE	AL ESTATE TRANSFER		
<u>VE</u>	CHICAGO:	\$555.00	
	CTA:	\$222.00	
	TOTAL:	\$777.00	
-	19-26-215-011-0000 201202016015	183 LMSKHBU	
	19-26-215-011-0000 201202010010	000 141011112	

• •	105ED	02/23/2012
REAL ESTATE TRAN	COOK	\$37.00
	ILLINOIS:	\$74.00
	TOTAL:	\$111.00
19-26-215-011-000	0 201202016015	83 ZHMA7Y
19-26-215-011-000	- (